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This report provided free of charge by:
Victory Auto Sales, LLC
4885 Elmore Rd
Memphis, TN 38128

(901) 380-5800

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 10/27/23 at
3:51:53 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Display CARFAX in online listings:

Accident reported: very minor damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

17  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

4  Previous owners

80,988  Last reported odometer reading

2015 KIA SPORTAGE LX
VIN: KNDPB3AC5F7709848
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
2.4L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Victory Auto Sales, LLC

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

Year purchased 2014 2019 2022

Type of owner See Details Personal Lease

Estimated length of ownership 4 yrs. 7 mo. 2 yrs. 10 mo. 1 yr. 3 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Texas, Texas Texas Tennessee

Estimated miles driven per year See Details 9,011/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 55,286 80,937 80,988

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/KIA/APq5mEGPRFE4csOVdQOaxywUk6enAtfqPyh87sWveiz7DLSJ6SvWfdI_CjgYdP0cBAyqgEZRkn-MwM1aEZRXzLfSHXPMr1LgOx1WF9ZRj_e15ciJGda91KojzlGTyw1pdaK8Te_3CWJfGz-duXhrAscrdy7tK1Ou7F4A52_nTrAyY9YHLyByg-Ivl3b18ElrkXurnIu7ujLaWF-e4rSpXJaPI9X0ogQC7iBIqd_NPvPnjLf9DFxkUEcjKh6-viBP8dqwKsvzgmvqnROrXT0O4jLC7EEa-n7HSaVLt8B6CuY2gnjURIrCRnzYYCIpyhVJKgKR-1T-MG6c9GtBEbG1TUMvfb6-rUwmRjXLXJTdsDsOWzRJnQSrXByVehBbMjW_uvsvPO548WKImRqcQv1WpQ.cfx
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Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
Accident reported: 11/17/2015.

Very Minor
Damage

No New
Issues

Reported

No New
Issues

Reported

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 open recall reported.

No Recalls
Reported

Recall
Reported

No New
Recalls

Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2014

Rental Vehicle
23,308 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
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Not Reported Kia Motors America, Inc. Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

11/12/2014 5 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Houston, TX
Title
#10130141946110245

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Titled or registered as rental vehicle
Vehicle color noted as White

11/17/2015 Damage Report Accident reported: very minor damage
Damage to rear
Airbags did not deploy

CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including
dents or scratches to the vehicle body.

04/20/2016 33,526 Kwik Kar Lube & Tune
Houston, TX
713-782-5945

4.6 / 5.0
82 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Safety inspection performed
Oil and filter changed
Vehicle washed/detailed

-
-
-
-

-
-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-
-
-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/KIA/4ffWXDIP1fjCc46vVz8hZr1F8EHXEEVH7V_YKvSr27ZmKBe2-7hI7olDtTnesFMVihpI8vgtgVwblAUyJPUgvfCK2EavYKmYp-vhK5j8xFj5XYJ43hiKptZdJvdMEVKqAC54oj5Y9utiqP2uZpC3T0JJs7jXUsM1r6dmOIl1JTJ3pslg73ez05Zy2NBj0wt1TzDYgriArH4te9-nEGeoSy_uS60I8Fk9F1N33H4qc9O2GgLERewGf2vh1HnPEnUCKw5cEqYB4AF0H8paE7UzljkeKPxMb6BA1p9B-fbye6LNz39YZePL1GYISlvKZRQGKthobTEF5gS0vmDGB_fKg_NCe-956jrAUXs6Kx-4O5B1JNVukk6dI0hQHXxpmyNBaJOjumI_HOz6dk5SF2j8tNaAUlmo.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/KIA/R6hVnr1wxUKOW7VcvggJIAJrGpPWQnXV2I7Khn-Ixa8wTu5fgznrSIiDb7smAEPre7zAXPN_PV5FpuRwZbg9C_ljrARmGcL_Q67Adq1BaeQYiRLOLVmaAXIPNu4TChfCRihLlgwT5kyw_mriLVeDtslpEGnxq2ZzRSZy-R3E2khsmkgSv7_yQ-kLg1hG5AGLi-0kpG8dcmBinhX2mAxQ6hJK-xfDtUzu5e2GOnmuMQ32g0fWH3DDS0qODr3BEkN9pJO3uIX7gZ_WQJ8yIWgAB7ZZ8aUZFyD4eotZkOVXb7jQR-0LodLQslWpo4UMjlRL_9aOZw9mI3qoqJ6cE4qTY3GUbCH7ReH2DWlMiaS1UZtEw7SK133MFB6hwPjSdOxROmOdNIQ6mKPbQ_1KWAWEP8DAUFHV.cfx
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154 Customer Favorites Emissions inspection performed

04/20/2016 Texas
Inspection Station
Houston, TX

Passed emissions inspection

Owner 2
Purchased: 2016

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
6,115 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

05/13/2016 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Houston, TX
Title
#10157942493131236

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

11/10/2016 39,459 Fredy Kia
Houston, TX
713-941-3600
fredykia.com

4.6 / 5.0
65 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Air filter replaced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

04/26/2017 43,475 Fredy Kia
Houston, TX
713-941-3600
fredykia.com

4.6 / 5.0
65 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

04/26/2017 Texas
Inspection Station
Houston, TX

Passed emissions inspection

05/01/2017 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Houston, TX
Title
#10157942493131236

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as White

10/10/2017 46,599 Fredy Kia
Houston, TX
713-941-3600
fredykia.com

4.6 / 5.0
65 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Vehicle washed/detailed

04/03/2018 49,313 Fredy Kia
Houston, TX
713-941-3600
fredykia.com

Vehicle serviced
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-

-
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4.6 / 5.0
65 Verified Reviews

04/03/2018 Texas
Inspection Station
Houston, TX

Passed emissions inspection

05/01/2018 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Houston, TX
Title
#10157942493131236

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as White

07/25/2018 Kia Motors America, Inc. Manufacturer Product Improvement
issued
Campaign #PI1802A PI1802 ECU
LOGIC UPGRADE (KSDS) 14-15MY
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Kia dealer near
you to schedule an appointment

07/31/2018 50,891 Fredy Kia
Houston, TX
713-941-3600
fredykia.com

4.6 / 5.0
65 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Front brake pads replaced
Brake rotor(s) resurfaced

10/26/2018 51,669 Fredy Kia
Houston, TX
713-941-3600
fredykia.com

4.6 / 5.0
65 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed

04/03/2019 54,416 Fredy Kia
Houston, TX
713-941-3600
fredykia.com

4.6 / 5.0
65 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

04/03/2019 Texas
Inspection Station
Houston, TX

Passed emissions inspection

05/01/2019 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Houston, TX
Title
#10157942493131236

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as White

06/12/2019 55,275 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

-
-
-

-

-

-
-
-
-

-

-

-
-
-

http://www.kia.com/us/en/home?series=sorento&year=2016#%2Fdealerlocator%2F
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06/20/2019 55,286 Texas
Inspection Station
Houston, TX

Passed emissions inspection

06/21/2019 Ron Carter Cadillac
Hyundai
Friendswood, TX
281-283-7000
roncarterclearlake.com

4.0 / 5.0
187 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Wiper(s) replaced
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

07/23/2019 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

Owner 3
Purchased: 2019

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
9,011 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/27/2019 55,309 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alvin, TX
Title
#10131343692250113

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

12/31/2019 59,479 Walmart Auto Care
Center
Angleton, TX
979-849-2756
https://www.walmart.co
m

4.0 / 5.0
28 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

03/17/2020 Kia Motors America, Inc. Manufacturer Service Campaign issued
Campaign #SC184 SC184 CANISTER
INSPECTION/REPAIR (VESC)
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Kia dealer near
you to schedule an appointment

05/29/2020 64,067 Ron Carter Cadillac
Hyundai
Friendswood, TX
281-283-7000
roncarterclearlake.com

4.0 / 5.0
187 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed

06/22/2020 65,041 Cortez Auto Pros
Alvin, TX

Vehicle serviced
Emissions inspection performed

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-

-

-

-
-

-

http://www.kia.com/us/en/home?series=sorento&year=2016#%2Fdealerlocator%2F
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281-388-0768
cortezautopros.com/inde
x.html

5.0 / 5.0
43 Verified Reviews

34 Customer Favorites

06/22/2020 Texas
Inspection Station
Alvin, TX

Passed emissions inspection

08/01/2020 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alvin, TX
Title
#10131343692250113

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as White

05/05/2021 71,405 Take 5 Oil Change
Webster, TX
281-332-9600
take5oilchange.com

4.7 / 5.0
167 Verified Reviews

149 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Air filter replaced
Oil and filter changed

06/29/2021 73,160 Cortez Auto Pros
Alvin, TX
281-388-0768
cortezautopros.com/inde
x.html

5.0 / 5.0
43 Verified Reviews

34 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Emissions inspection performed

06/29/2021 Texas
Inspection Station
Alvin, TX

Passed emissions inspection

08/01/2021 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alvin, TX
Title
#10131343692250113

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as White

09/01/2021 73,906 Take 5 Oil Change
Pearland, TX
346-269-9006
https://take5oilchange.co
m/

4.7 / 5.0
196 Verified Reviews

35 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Wiper(s) replaced
Oil and filter changed

-
-
-

-
-

-

-
-
-

-
-



10/27/23, 4:01 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2015 KIA SPORTAGE LX: KNDPB3AC5F7709848

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/KNDPB3AC5F7709848 8/11

02/22/2022 Kia Motors America, Inc. Manufacturer Safety Recall issued
NHTSA #22V051
Recall #SC227B SC227B HECU MULTI-
FUSE REPLACEMENT
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Kia dealer near
you to schedule an appointment

Learn more about this recall

03/29/2022 78,624 Take 5 Oil Change
Pearland, TX
346-269-9006
https://take5oilchange.co
m/

4.7 / 5.0
196 Verified Reviews

35 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

06/30/2022 80,937 Cortez Auto Pros
Alvin, TX
281-388-0768
cortezautopros.com/inde
x.html

5.0 / 5.0
43 Verified Reviews

34 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Emissions inspection performed

06/30/2022 Texas
Inspection Station
Alvin, TX

Passed emissions inspection

07/22/2022 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alvin, TX

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien released
Vehicle color noted as White

-
-

-

Description: KIA AMERICA, INC. HAS DECIDED THAT A DEFECT WHICH RELATES TO MOTOR
VEHICLE SAFETY EXISTS IN 2014-2016 MY SPORTAGE VEHICLES. THE DEFECT CAN
RESULT IN A FIRE IN THE VEHICLE'S ENGINE COMPARTMENT.
AN ENGINE COMPARTMENT FIRE MAY OCCUR IN THE AREA WHERE THE HYDRAULIC
ELECTRONIC CONTROL UNIT (HECU) IS LOCATED IN THE VEHICLE. THE EXACT CAUSE OF
FIRE REMAINS UNKNOWN. HOWEVER, IT IS BELIEVED THAT THE HECU MAY EXPERIENCE
AN INTERNAL ELECTRICAL SHORT CIRCUIT THAT COULD RESULT IN OVERCURRENT. AN
ELECTRICAL SHORT CIRCUIT IN THE HECU INCREASES THE RISK OF AN ENGINE
COMPARTMENT FIRE WHILE THE VEHICLE IS PARKED OR DRIVING. A FIRE INCREASES THE
RISK OF INJURY.
Remedy: YOUR KIA DEALER WILL INSTALL A NEW FUSE WITH A DIFFERENT CAPACITY TO
PREVENT AN OVERCURRENT CONDITION IN THE HECU'S ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT BOARD.
THIS WORK WILL BE PERFORMED AT KIA'S EXPENSE AT NO COST TO THE CUSTOMER.
(REFER TO SC227B.)

-

-

-
-

http://www.kia.com/us/en/home?series=sorento&year=2016#%2Fdealerlocator%2F
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Title
#28695344761005888

07/25/2022 Auto Auction Listed as a dealer vehicle
Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

Owner 4
Purchased: 2022

Lease Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/27/2022 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

09/23/2022 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Memphis, TN

Vehicle purchase reported
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Titled or registered as lease vehicle
Vehicle color noted as White

11/02/2022 80,988 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Memphis, TN
Title #17900991129

Title or registration issued
Titled or registered as lease vehicle
Vehicle color noted as White

01/31/2023 Kia Motors America, Inc. Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Campaign issued
Campaign #CS2302A CS2302A ANTI-
THEFT SW & DECAL: SL
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Kia dealer near
you to schedule an appointment

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details
are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered
vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or
moderate.

-

-
-
-
-

-
-

-

-

http://www.kia.com/us/en/home?series=sorento&year=2016#%2Fdealerlocator%2F
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
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This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 10/27/23 at 3:51:53 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not
have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection
and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise
the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.
First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Lease
When someone leases a car from a dealer, the dealer actually sells the vehicle to a leasing company. The leasing
company then collects payments for the vehicle from the new owner for 24, 36, 48 or more months. A leasing
company can be an independent car dealer or a car manufacturer.
Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Rental
Vehicle was registered by a rental agency.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration
and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2023 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
10/27/23 3:51:53 PM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2015 KIA SPORTAGE
vehicle (VIN: KNDPB3AC5F7709848), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of
10/27/23 at 4:51 PM (EDT).

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
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Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date


